502647855 01/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694463

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY | 09/26/2013 |
| AGFA GRAPHICS N.V. | 09/26/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS IP CO. LLC | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1209 ORANGE STREET | | |
| Internal Address: | C/O THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY, CORPORATION TRUST CENTER | | |
| City: | WILMINGTON | | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | | |
| Postal Code: | 19801 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 7022762 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (480)385-5061

 Phone:
 480-385-5060

 Email:
 docketing@ifllaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. (AXALTA)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD
Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FA1529-US-DIV | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DEBORAH K. HENSCHEID | | |
| Signature: | /DEBORAH K. HENSCHEID/ | | |
| Date: | 01/23/2014 PATENT | | |

502647855 REEL: 032029 FRAME: 0435

Total Attachments: 4

source=20140123_AgFa-DupontToAxaltaAssignment_FA1529#page1.tif source=20140123_AgFa-DupontToAxaltaAssignment_FA1529#page2.tif source=20140123_AgFa-DupontToAxaltaAssignment_FA1529#page3.tif source=20140123_AgFa-DupontToAxaltaAssignment_FA1529#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032029 FRAME: 0436

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made this twenty-sixth (26th) day of September, 2013, and is effective as of the 26th day of September, 2013 ("Effective Date"), between Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Axalta"), E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware corporation ("DuPont"), and Agfa Graphics N.V., a corporation of Belgium ("Agfa"). Axalta, DuPont and Agfa are "the Parties" to this Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS DuPont and Agfa jointly own U.S. Patent No. 7,022,762 ("the Assigned Patent");

WHEREAS DuPont and Agfa now wish to assign all of their respective right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent to Axalta;

WHEREAS Axalta desires to acquire all of DuPont's and Agfa's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent; and

WHEREAS DuPont and Agfa are willing to sell, convey, assign, and transfer all such right, title and interest to Axalta;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. A. DuPont hereby agrees to assign as of the Effective Date the full right, title and interest of DuPont in and to the Assigned Patent listed on Exhibit A hereto to Axalta; the same to be held and enjoyed by Axalta for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Assigned Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by DuPont had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 032029 FRAME: 0437

- B. Agfa hereby agrees to assign as of the Effective Date the full right, title and interest of Agfa in and to the Assigned Patent listed on Exhibit A hereto to Axalta; the same to be held and enjoyed by Axalta for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Assigned Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Agfa had this assignment and sale not been made
- Axalta shall be responsible for preparing and filing assignment documents required for completing formalities. DuPont, Agfa and Axalta agree to cooperate fully in executing appropriate assignment documents provided by Axalta to complete formalities, upon request by Axalta. The assignment of any patent pursuant to this paragraph is subject to any prior agreements concerning such patent between any of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first above written.

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Name Roger A. Bowman

Title: Assistant Secretary - Patent Board

Agfa Graphics N.V.

Ву:

Name: Rudi Goedeweeck

Title: General Manager Intellectual

Property

Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC

By:_

Name: John Roesser

Title: Assistant Treasurer

Oct. 29. 2013 2:10 PM Axalta No. 0033 P. 4

EXHIBÎT A

| DuPont Case Reference | Country | Patent Number | Expîry Date | Internal Title |
|--------------------------|---------|------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|
| FA1529US-US- DIV | USA | 7,022,762 | 28 November 2021 | Method of Emulsion Polymerization |